S-8533 Series
STEP-DOWN, SYNCHRONOUS PWM CONTROL
SWITCHING REGULATOR CONTROLLER
© Seiko Instruments Inc., 2002-2010 Rev.3.0_00
 Seiko Instruments Inc. 1
The S-8533 Series is a synchronous PWM control CMOS step-down switching regulator controller that includes a reference
voltage source, synchronous circuit, oscillation circuit, error amplifier, phase compensation circuit, and PWM controller.

Output voltage
13 to 60
(E.g., when the output voltage is 1.5 V, it is expressed as 15.)
The product whose output voltage is 1.25 V expresses 12.
*1.  Refer to the tape specifications.
2.  Package
Drawing Code Package Name
Package Tape Reel
Environmental code = G FT008-A-P-SD FT008-E-C-SD FT008-E-R-SD 8-Pin TSSOP
Environmental code = U FT008-A-P-SD FT008-E-C-SD FT008-E-R-S1
STEP-DOWN, SYNCHRONOUS PWM CONTROL SWITCHING REGULATOR CONTROLLER
S-8533 Series Rev.3.0_00
 Seiko Instruments Inc. 4
3. Product Name List
Output Voltage Product Name
1.25 V S-8533A125FT-TB-x
1.3 V S-8533A13AFT-TB-x
1.4 V S-8533A14AFT-TB-x
1.5 V S-8533A15AFT-TB-x
1.8 V S-8533A18AFT-TB-x
2.5 V S-8533A25AFT-TB-x
2.7 V S-8533A27AFT-TB-x
2.8 V S-8533A28AFT-TB-x
3.0 V S-8533A30AFT-TB-x
3.3 V S-8533A33AFT-TB-x
3.9 V S-8533A39AFT-TB-x
4.1 V S-8533A41AFT-TB-x
4.5 V S-8533A45AFT-TB-x
4.8 V S-8533A48AFT-TB-x
4.9 V S-8533A49AFT-TB-x
5.0 V S-8533A50AFT-TB-x
5.2 V S-8533A52AFT-TB-x
5.5 V S-8533A55AFT-TB-x
6.0 V S-8533A60AFT-TB-x
Remark 1. Contact the SII marketing department for the availability of product samples other than those specified
above.
 2. x: G or U
 3. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.

(ms)
VIN (V)
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
16
Ta = 85°C Ta = 25°C
Ta = −40°C
(10) Output Voltage (VOUT) vs. Input Voltage (VIN)
 (1.5 V : S-8533A15AFT)
(11) Output Voltage (VOUT) vs. Input Voltage (VIN)
 (3.3 V : S-8533A33AFT)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14
VOUT
(V)
VIN (V)

VOUT
(V)
VIN (V)
3.37
3.35
3.33
3.31
3.29
3.27
3.25
3.23
16
IOUT = 0.1 mA
IOUT = 100 mA IOUT = 400 mA
(12) Output Voltage (VOUT) vs. Input Voltage (VIN)
 (5.0 V : S-8533A50AFT)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14
VOUT
(V)
VIN (V)